





## **APPLICATION FORM**

Name of the Company:	
Address:	
Tel:	Fax:
E-mail:	Website:
Name and Designation of Key Executive:	

We would like to display (please mark  $\sqrt{}$  the relevant category)

1	Home Furnishings & Made -Ups	7	Textile Gifts	
2	Fabrics	8	Trimmings, Embellishments & Accessories	
3	Garments	9	Shawls	
4	Knits	10	ACD/CAM Systems	
5	Yarns/ Threads	11	Trade Publications	
6	Fibres	12	Supports Services	

Participation Fee:

Payment Details:

Participation fee can pay by bank draft /pay order drawn in favour of E- Fashion UKBD Ltd.

The banks details are given below:

Name of the Beneficiary	E- Fashion UKBD Ltd
Name of the bank	Barclays Bank
Branch Address	2 Station Parade, Barking, IG11 8DL
Account No	20578398
Sort Code	20-72-91
IBNA Number	GB52 BARC 2053 0020 9219 63

We have read the Rules & Regulations of participation of London EXPO 2018.

Signature:

Name:

Designation:

Date:

Please complete and return this form to:

# **E- Fashion UKBD Ltd**

Unit- 1.32 75 Whitechapel Road, London E1 1DU Email: info@londonexpo2018.com







### **Rules & Regulations of participation**

#### 1. Participation

London Expo 2018 will be held at 155 Bishopsgate, London EC2M 3YD, 4th & 5th May 2018. Timings of the fair will be from 10am to 6pm daily. To the companies desirous of the participating in the fair are required to submit an application for Participation hence, comply all requirements to attend Trade fair.

#### 2. Payment

50% Participation Fee is payable along with the application. Balance 50% is payable by December 2017. All payment s are to be made by Bank Draft in favour of E- Fashion UKBD Ltd. Banking charges, if any are to be borne by the applicant.

#### 3. Space Allocation

Allocation of space will be made by E- Fashion UKBD Ltd on "First –cum-First Served" basis. Applications completed in all respect and accompanied by requisite payment will only be considered for allocation of space. Acceptance of application will be confirmed by the organizer/Event Manager. Space will be allocation to exhibitors/companies by name and no sub –letting will be allowed in any manner. The E- Fashion UKBD Ltd reserved the right to select participants / exhibits to be displayed at its sole discretion.

No retails sale will be permitted during the Fair Exhibitors found making retail sale will be penalized & debarred from participation.

#### 4. Possession of Stall/ Booth

Event organizers arrange Constructed stand, using trade fair stall layout, will be made available to participants one day before the opening of the fair. Possession of stalls will be given after received payment. The stalls shall be constructed with said size and facilities.

#### 5. Furniture / Fittings

Event organizer will be provided furniture (counter and chairs), spot lights, waste paper basket, facia, exhibitor badges, etc depending on the area booked. Additional furniture in common area included stand fitting, hangers, lights, stage and items like refrigerator, TVs, videos, mannequins etc can be obtained on rental basis.

(E- Fashion UKBD Ltd will be not be responsible for any damage to exhibits due to natural calamities like rain, thunderstorm etc.)

6. E- Fashion UKBD Ltd will provide general security in the hall. E- Fashion UKBD Ltd will be not be responsible for any pilferage of exhibits, personal belongings of exhibitors like briefcases, handbags, mobile phones etc, from the individual handbags, mobile phones etc from the individual stalls of exhibitors. Participants, if they so desire, may make their own security arrangements during the exhibition hours.

#### 7. Following facilities will be also be provided free of cost to participants:

- Meeting/ Business rooms in the hall
- Mineral water
- Daily clearing of stalls
- First –Aid
- Information Counter at various points
- General Security

#### 8. Refund

No Refund of participation fee will be made by E- Fashion UKBD Ltd after receipt of application. Also if the balance participation fee is not received by the stipulated date, E- Fashion UKBD Ltd shall have the right to cancel the participation and initial booking amount paid by the company will be forfeited.

#### 9. Vacation of Space

Dismantling of stands will start from 7pm. On the last day of the fair and the space will be vacated by the mid- night of 5th May 2018. Positively failing which participants will be liable to pay double of the space rent to E- Fashion UKBD Ltd.

#### 10. Violation of rules

In the event of violation of these rules by any participant, E- Fashion UKBD Ltd shall have the right to close down the stall of the participant concerned immediately.

#### 11. Interpretation

The decision of Executive E- Fashion UKBD Ltd or His nominee shall be final and binding on the participants on the interpretation of these Rules & Regulations of participation.

#### 12. Disputes

Disputes, if any arising out of participation in this fairs hall are fall within the jurisdiction of the Courts in UK.